

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 245 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2358 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 245 OF 2023

Khimji Devji Shah And Anr.

... Appellants

Vs.

Shree Simandhar Developers Thr. Its Prop. P. B.
Shah (Deceased) And Jayalaxmi P Shah And Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, for the Appellants.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2024

PC:-

1. None for the Respondents, stand over to 11th March, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)