

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.245 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2358 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.245 OF 2023

Khimji Devji Shah And Anr. ... Appellants

Versus

Shree Simandhar Developers Thr.
Its Prop. P. B. Shah (deceased)
And Jayalaxmi P Shah And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, for the Appellants.

Ms. Henna Shah a/w Palak Ranka, for the Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 27th JUNE, 2025

PC :-

1. Heard learned Counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that she has not received the paperbook. Appellant is directed to serve a copy of the paperbook on the respondent.

2. Stand over to 4th August, 2025.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]