

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.245 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2358 OF 2023**

Khimji Devji Shah And Anr. ... Appellants
Versus
Shree Simandhar Developers & Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Enait Shaikh i/b. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla for the Appellants.
Ms. Henna P. Shah a/w Adv. Palak Ranka for the Respondent Nos. 2 & 3

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 18th JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. The matter is circulated. However request is made for an adjournment on the ground of health issue.
2. Stand over to 08/08/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)