

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2358 OF 2023

In

FIRST APPEAL 245 OF 2023

Khimji Devji Shah And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Shree Simandhar Developers Thr. Its Prop. P .B.RESPONDENT
Shah (deceased) And Jayalaxmi P Shah And Ors.

Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Adv. for Applicant

Ms. Henna P Shah a/w Mr. Palak Ranka, Adv. for Respondent
No-1 & 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 22/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)